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2012 General Election Certified Candidate Roster

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT / VICE PRESIDENT

Republican Mitt Romney / Paul Ryan 08/31/2012
 

Democratic Barack Obama / Joe Biden 
 

09/06/2012

Libertarian Gary Johnson / James P. Gray 06/14/2012
 

Constitution Virgil H. Goode / James Clymer 06/29/2012

 

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Republican John Barrasso P.O. Box 52008
Casper, WY 82605

05/29/2012 307-234-0819
ryan@barrassoforwyoming.com

Democratic Tim Chesnut 2124 Thornburgh Dr
Laramie, WY 82070

06/01/2012 307-760-5171
tchesnut@co.albany.wy.us

Country Joel Otto 2946 Sinks Canyon Rd
Lander, WY 82520

08/13/2012 307-332-7989
jotto@lisco.com

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

Republican Cynthia M. Lummis 3905 Bent Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/21/2012 307-630-7704
haley@lummisforwyoming.org

Democratic Chris Henrichsen P.O. Box 4097
Casper, WY 82604

05/24/2012 307-702-1430
chrishenrichsen@me.com

Libertarian Richard P. Brubaker 4530 W Mountain View Dr
Riverton, WY 82501

08/07/2012 307-856-4650
BRUMISTER53@YAHOO.COM
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Constitution Daniel Clyde Cummings P.O. Box 1060
Casper, WY 82602-1060

08/20/2012 307-472-1863
cummings4congress@mail.com

Country Don Wills 105 Road 161
Pine Bluffs, WY 82082

08/13/2012 307-245-3140
don.wills@me.com

STATE SENATOR 02

Republican Jim Anderson 92 Running Dutchman Rd
Glenrock, WY 82637

05/17/2012 307-436-9618
jamesda1@msn.com

STATE SENATOR 04

Republican Tony Ross 614 Bonanza Trl
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/17/2012 307-638-1551
tross@wyoming.com

STATE SENATOR 06

Republican Wayne Johnson 5502 Canyon Rd
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/17/2012 307-635-2181
johnson4sd6@yahoo.com

Country William R. Hill P.O. Box 43
Albin, WY 82050

08/14/2012 307-246-3355
wrhill57@live.com

STATE SENATOR 08

Republican Curtis Bryan Albrecht 1319 W 32nd St
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/17/2012 307-634-6286
cbalbrecht@gmail.com

Democratic Floyd A. Esquibel 1222 W 31st St
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/17/2012 307-638-6529
fesquibel@wyoming.com

STATE SENATOR 10

Republican Phil Nicholas P.O. Box 928
Laramie, WY 82073

05/17/2012 307-742-7140
nicholas@wyolegal.com
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STATE SENATOR 12

Democratic Bernadine L. Craft P.O. Box 63
Rock Springs, WY 82902

05/23/2012 307-382-5035
larrykhill@hotmail.com

STATE SENATOR 14

Republican Stan Cooper 417 Agate St
Kemmerer, WY 83101

05/17/2012 307-877-6450
scooperwy@gmail.com

Country John Vincent Love P.O. Box 388
Daniel, WY 83115

08/15/2012 307-870-5875
love500@hotmail.com

STATE SENATOR 16

Republican Dan Dockstader P.O. Box 129
Afton, WY 83110

05/17/2012 307-885-9705
ddockstader@wyoming.com

STATE SENATOR 18

Republican Henry H.R. "Hank" Coe P.O. Box 1088
Cody, WY 82414

05/17/2012 307-587-4655
HCOE@WYOMING.COM

STATE SENATOR 20

Republican Gerald E. Geis 600 Holly Ave
Worland, WY 82401

05/17/2012 307-347-6443
ggeis@wyoming.com

STATE SENATOR 22

Republican John C. Schiffer 561 Sussex Rt
Kaycee, WY 82639-0000

05/21/2012 307-738-2232
jschiffe@wyoming.com
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STATE SENATOR 24

Republican Michael Von Flatern 1318 Columbine Dr 
Gillette, WY 82718

05/17/2012 307-686-2946
mvonf@vcn.com

Country Bradley Edward Kramer 805 Beech St
Gillette, WY 82716

08/15/2012 none provided
bradekramer@yahoo.com

STATE SENATOR 26

Republican Eli D. Bebout 112 Big Bend Ave
Riverton, WY 82501

05/17/2012 307-856-0375
senbebout@wyoming.com

STATE SENATOR 28

Republican Jim Anderson 5941 S Cedar St
Casper, WY 82601

05/17/2012 307-267-5775
jlawyo@bresnan.net

Democratic Kim Holloway 2068 Cedar St S
Casper, WY 82601

06/01/2012 307-237-0373
kholloway@bresnan.net

STATE SENATOR 30

Republican Charles K. Scott 13900 State Hwy 487
Casper, WY 82604

05/17/2012 307-473-2512
No e-mail provided

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 01

Republican Mark A. Semlek 1307 D Rd
Moorcroft, WY 82721

05/25/2012 307-756-9294
msemlek@wbaccess.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 02

Republican Hans Hunt 1347 Old Highway 85
Newcastle, WY 82701

05/18/2012 307-746-8899
hhunt@wyoming.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 03

Republican Eric Barlow 1625 A Buffalo Cut Across Rd.
Gillette, WY 82718

05/25/2012 307-682-9639
barlow@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 04

Republican Dan R. Kirkbride P.O. Box 37
Chugwater, WY 82210

05/29/2012 307-331-2265
danleydoright@gmail.com

Constitution Bill Motley 604 12th St
Wheatland, WY 82201

08/20/2012 307-331-0162
bmotley67@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 05

Republican Matt Teeters 1520 Rd 70
Lingle, WY 82223

05/19/2012 307-837-2359
mteeters@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 06

Republican Richard L Cannady P.O. Box 1597
Glenrock, WY 82637

05/17/2012 307-436-5355
gcbiz1@aol.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 07

Republican Sue Wilson P.O. Box 21035
Cheyenne, WY 82003

05/17/2012 307-316-7497
sue@wilsonwyominghouse7.com

Democratic Joe Fender 1053 Dan Ranch Rd
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/18/2012 307-421-5048
joe@joefender.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 08

Republican Bob Nicholas 6225 Mountainview Drive
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/22/2012 307-634-2994
bob@ncwyolaw.com
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Democratic Kathleen Petersen 3323 Mccomb Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001

06/01/2012 307-421-4496
kathleen_petersen@hotmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 09

Republican David L Zwonitzer 4204 Dell Range Blvd
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/17/2012 307-635-7247
zwonit@aol.com

Libertarian Charles Kenworthy P.O. Box 2358
Cheyenne, WY 82003

08/07/2012 307-214-2321
no email provided

Constitution Skip Eshelman 5311 Sagebrush Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82009

08/20/2012 none provided
hexsigns@gmail.com

Country Perry Helgeson 5312 Potomac St
Cheyenne, WY 82001

08/13/2012 307-632-3652
perry.helgeson@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 10

Republican John Eklund 2918 Us 85
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/17/2012 307-246-3251
jeklund@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 11

Republican Jerry Zellars 608 E 22nd St
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/21/2012 307-632-3037
jzellars@gmail.com

Democratic Mary A. Throne P.O. Box 828
Cheyenne, WY 82003

05/17/2012 307-630-6728
throneforhouse@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 12

Republican David S. Kniseley 207 Derr Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82007

06/01/2012 307-221-2271
davidkniseley@gmail.com
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Democratic Lee R. Filer 265 Bent Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82007

05/21/2012 307-421-9554
lr_filer@yahoo.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 13

Democratic Cathy Connolly 1321 E Garfield St
Laramie, WY 82070

05/17/2012 307-399-0482
cathy@connollyforhouse.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 14

Republican Kermit C. Brown P.O. Box 817
Laramie, WY 82073

05/17/2012 307-745-7358
kermitbrown@wyoming.com

Democratic Tim Nyquist 32102 Us Hwy 30
Laramie, WY 82072

05/30/2012 307-631-7495
nyqwood@yahoo.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15

Republican Donald Burkhart P.O. Box 852
Rawlins, WY 82301

05/17/2012 307-324-6007
dburkhart@wyoming.com

Democratic George Bagby 810 7th St
Rawlins, WY 82301

05/17/2012 307-324-5525
g.bagby@bresnan.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16

Republican Ruth Ann Petroff P.O. Box 2764
Jackson, WY 83001

05/30/2012 307-690-3392
ruthann@ruthann.us

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17

Republican Stephen Watt 845 Massachusetts Ave
Rock Springs, WY 82901

05/24/2012 307-212-2102
sixwatt@sweetwaterhsa.com

Democratic JoAnn Dayton 738 D St
Rock Springs, WY 82901

05/23/2012 307-389-1296
mdayto@msn.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18

Republican Kathleen Davison Box 602
Kemmerer, WY 83101

05/22/2012 307-877-6483
kdavison@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 19

Republican Allen M. Jaggi P.O. Box 326
Lyman, WY 82937

05/17/2012 307-786-2817
ajaggi@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 20

Republican Albert Sommers P.O. Box 1608
Pinedale, WY 82941

05/23/2012 307-360-7060
albert@albertsommers.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 21

Republican Robert McKim 10964 Wy238
Afton, WY 83110

05/17/2012 307-885-3733
dynopup@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 22

Republican Marti Halverson P.O. Box 5009
Etna, WY 83118

05/29/2012 307-413-5236
marti22@silverstar.com

Independent Bill Winney P O Box 334
Bondurant, WY 82922

08/27/2012 307-413-1506
bill.winney@hotmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 23

Republican Keith Gingery 1175 W Brangus Drive
Jackson, WY 83001

05/18/2012 307-734-5624
kgingery@bresnan.net
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 24

Republican Sam Krone P.O. Box 2481
Cody, WY 82414

05/22/2012 307-272-0082
samkrone@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 25

Republican Dave Blevins 661 Ashwood Dr
Powell, WY 82435

05/17/2012 307-250-1499
dhblevins@tctwest.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 26

Republican Elaine D Harvey 792 Garfield Ave
Lovell, WY 82431

05/21/2012 307-548-7866
harvey00@tctwest.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 27

Republican Mike Greear P.O. Box 542
Worland, WY 82401

05/17/2012 307-388-3399
mgreear@rtconnect.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 28

Republican Nathan Winters 106 Mountain View Dr 
Thermopolis, WY 82443

05/17/2012 307-921-8733
nathanwintersforstaterep@gmail.com

Democratic Connie Skates 420 Buffalo St
Thermopolis, WY 82443

05/22/2012 307-864-3885
connie.skates@yahoo.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 29

Republican John W. Patton 1623 Pond View Ct
Sheridan, WY 82801

05/29/2012 307-672-2776
johnpatton@wyoming.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 30

Republican Kathy Coleman 1809 Edwards Dr 
Sheridan, WY 82801

05/30/2012 307-461-8090
kathy@wystaffing.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 31

Republican Tom Lubnau II 4 Cherokee Cir
Gillette, WY 82718

05/17/2012 307-686-2138
tlubnau@vcn.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32

Republican Norine A. Kasperik 664 Par Dr 
Gillette, WY 82718

05/21/2012 307-257-7875
nkasperik@bresnan.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 33

Republican Jim Allen P.O. Box 243
Lander, WY 82520

06/01/2012 307-349-6784
diamond4@wyoming.com

Democratic W. Patrick Goggles 505 Hwy 132 (Blue Sky)
Ethete, WY 82520

05/17/2012 307-349-2476
pgoggles@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 34

Republican Rita Campbell 4 Riggs Rd
Shoshoni, WY 82649

05/17/2012 307-856-4725
rcampbell34@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 35

Republican Kendell Kroeker P.O. Box 354
Evansville, WY 82636

05/17/2012 307-259-9236
kkroeker@wyoming.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 36

Republican Gerald Gay 364 S Socony Pl
Casper, WY 82609

05/17/2012 307-265-5187
waynegay@bresnan.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 37

Republican Steve Harshman 4286 S. Moonbeam Rd
Casper, WY 82604

05/17/2012 307-262-8075
sharshman@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 38

Republican Tom Walters 14700 Hwy 220
Casper, WY 82604

06/01/2012 307-265-8935
walterstom@earthlink.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 39

Democratic Stan Blake P.O. Box 774
Green River, WY 82935

05/17/2012 307-875-3779
wyominman@msn.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 40

Republican Michael Madden 63 Langdon Rd
Buffalo, WY 82834-0000

05/17/2012 307-684-9356
madden@wyoming.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 41

Republican Donna K. Roofe 4104 Rawlins St
Cheyenne, WY 82001

06/01/2012 None provided
roof614@aol.com

Democratic Ken A. Esquibel 3121 Spruce Ct
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/17/2012 307-630-6096
kesquibel@wyoming.com

Page 11 of 16Thursday, September 06, 2012 - 8:47AM



Candidate NameParty Affiliation
Office Sought

Mailing Address
City, State & ZIP

Date Filed Campaign Telephone
Email

Wyoming Elections Division
200 W. 24Th St.

Cheyenne, WY 82002
Ph. 307-777-5860

Email: elections@wyo.gov

2012 General Election Certified Candidate Roster

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 42

Republican Lynn Hutchings P.O. Box 9603
Cheyenne, WY 82003

05/21/2012 307-316-0858
hutchingsforhouse@gmail.com

Democratic Gary L. Datus 10004 E Milliron Rd
Cheyenne, WY 82009

05/29/2012 307-637-8554
teach1@sisna.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 43

Republican Dan Zwonitzer 521 Cottonwood Dr
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/21/2012 307-214-7826
danzwonitzer@yahoo.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 44

Republican Tom Zachary P.O. Box 20285
Cheyenne, WY 82003

05/29/2012 307-630-1553
wybirds@bresnan.net

Democratic James W. Byrd 2511 Snyder Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001

05/18/2012 307-200-0859
jimwbyrd@yahoo.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 45

Republican Matt Greene 115 E Grand Ave
Laramie, WY 82070

05/17/2012 307-760-3859
mgreene@wyoming.com

Democratic Tony Mendoza 2369 Harrison St. Apt. D
Laramie, WY 82070

05/29/2012 307-399-5542
tonymendoza47@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 46

Republican Glenn Moniz P.O. Box 784
Laramie, WY 82073

05/17/2012 307-745-4711
gmoniz@bresnan.net

Democratic Kennedy Penn-O'Toole 2207 Spring Creek Dr
Laramie, WY 82070

05/17/2012 307-752-1828
kennedyotoole@gmail.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 47

Republican Jerry Paxton P.O. Box 692
Encampment, WY 82325

05/17/2012 307-327-5373
jpaxton@union-tel.com

Libertarian Michael Hendricks P.O. Box 102
Hanna, WY 82327

08/07/2012 307-314-9297
2012@ndrix.org

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 48

Republican Mark Baker P.O Box 3266
Rock Springs, WY 82902

05/18/2012 307-371-5113
markforcongress@hotmail.com

Democratic Joseph M. Barbuto P.O. Box 1198
Rock Springs, WY 82902

05/17/2012 307-389-3590
josephm.barbuto@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49

Republican Garry C. Piiparinen 112 Freedom Drive
Evanston, WY 82930

05/17/2012 307-789-2136
piiparin@msn.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 50

Republican David Northrup 799 Lane 13
Powell, WY 82435

05/17/2012 307-272-0617
northrupforhd50@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 51

Republican Rosie Berger P.O. Box 275
Big Horn, WY 82833

05/17/2012 307-672-7600
rmberger@q.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 52

Republican Sue Wallis P. O. Box 71
Recluse, WY 82725

05/21/2012 307-680-8515
sue.wallis52@gmail.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 53

Republican Gregg Blikre 110 E Hogeye Dr 
Gillette, WY 82716

05/21/2012 307-682-5311
blik@wyinet.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 54

Republican Lloyd Charles Larsen 1076 S Second St
Lander, WY 82520

05/17/2012 307-332-3895
lloydlarsen@wyoming.com

Democratic Bruce Palmer P.O. Box 1593
Lander, WY 82520

05/17/2012 307-349-4718
bruce_palmer@nols.edu

Libertarian Ryan Jefferson Jones 2246 N 2nd St
Lander, WY 82520

08/07/2012 307-349-9265
ryan@2012jones.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 55

Republican David R. Miller 2420 Watt Court
Riverton, WY 82501

05/18/2012 307-857-5789
davidmiller@wyoming.com

Democratic Sherry Shelley 119 W Jackson Ave
Riverton, WY 82501

05/24/2012 307-851-7162
sherryshelley119@gmail.com

Libertarian Bethany K Baldes 513 E Lincoln Ave
Riverton, WY 82501

08/07/2012 307-856-4650
BETHANYBALDES@GMAIL.COM

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 56

Republican Tim Stubson 1645 S Chestnut St
Casper, WY 82601

05/17/2012 307-234-1881
tim@stampedeforstubson.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 57

Republican Thomas A. Lockhart 770 E 12th St
Casper, WY 82601

05/17/2012 307-472-4116
Tlockh1617@aol.com
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 58

Republican Tom Reeder P.O. Box 40046
Casper, WY 82604

05/17/2012 307-235-0404
t.reeder@bresnan.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 59

Republican Carl R. "Bunky" Loucks 1555 W Coffman Ave
Casper, WY 82604

05/31/2012 307-237-6804
bloucks6@bresnan.net

Democratic Mike Gilmore 1992 Chamberlain Rd
Casper, WY 82604

05/22/2012 307-234-5730
mikeag@bresnan.net

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 60

Democratic John L. Freeman 2340 North Carolina Way
Green River, WY 82935

05/23/2012 307-875-7378
freeman@wyoming.com
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Name

Peter G. ArnoldJUDGE C OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Wade E. WaldripJUDGE A OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Michael N. "Nick" DeeganJUDGE C OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

David B. ParkJUDGE A OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Catherine E. WilkingJUDGE C OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Keith G. KautzJUDGE A OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Timothy C. DayJUDGE B OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Daniel ForgeyTHIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Michael L. GreerTHIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Wendy M. BartlettSIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Fred R. DollisonSIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Terrill R. TharpSIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

H Steven BrownSEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Michael E. HuberSEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

I. Vincent Case, Jr.EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Rob DenhardtNINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Curt A. HawsNINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

James L. RaddaNINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
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